

Asia Pacific	Jan–Sept 2009	Jan–Sept 2008	±%	±% like-for-like
Sales of cement in million t	49.9	49.1	+1.6	+0.8
Sales of aggregates in million t	3.1	3.5	-11.4	-14.3
Sales of ready-mix concrete in million m <sup>3</sup>	4.9	5.5	-10.9	-10.9
Net sales in million CHF	4,538	4,599	-1.3	+7.6
Operating EBITDA in million CHF	1,306	1,137	+14.9	+25.7
Operating profit in million CHF	994	807	+23.2	+35.1

Asia Pacific	July–Sept 2009	July–Sept 2008	±%	±% like-for-like
Sales of cement in million t	15.8	15.6	+1.3	+0.6
Sales of aggregates in million t	1.0	1.2	-16.7	-16.7
Sales of ready-mix concrete in million m <sup>3</sup>	1.7	2.0	-15.0	-15.0
Net sales in million CHF	1,459	1,510	-3.4	+4.3
Operating EBITDA in million CHF	433	354	+22.3	+32.8
Operating profit in million CHF	324	246	+31.7	+43.1